Maintenance Utilities 

A motion was made by Commissioner Bowling, seconded by Commissioner Patterson and passed, with 

Commissioners Bowling, Stewart, Patterson, and Collins present, voting in favor to approve FY2026 

Budget Transfer Request #102 for eighty-five thousand dollars ($85,000.00) *Commissioner Coates 

was not present for the vote. 

FY2026 Budget Transfer Request #118 Mandated Local Share for Eligible Children in Private 

Prekindergarten 

A motion was made by Commissioner Bowling, seconded by Commissioner Patterson and passed, with 

Commissioners Bowling, Stewart, Patterson, and Collins present, voting in favor to approve FY2026 

Budget Transfer Request #118 for one hundred and forty-one thousand and eight hundred and sixty 

dollars ($141,860.00) *Commissioner Coates was not present for the vote. 

FY2026 Budget Transfer Request #359 New Capital Improvement Project Lackey High School Pool 

HVAC Replacement 

A motion was made by Commissioner Patterson, seconded by Commissioner Stewart and passed, with 

Commissioners Bowling, Stewart, Patterson, and Collins present, voting in favor to approve FY2026 

Budget Transfer Request #359 for one million six hundred and forty thousand dollars ($1,640,000.00) 

*Commissioner Coates was not present for the vote. 

Request for Approval: Charles County Board of Education FY2026 Inter-Category Budget Transfer 
(Ms. Karen Acton, Chief Financial Officer, and Ms. Sherri Fisher-Davis, Budget Manager, Charles County Public Schools)